KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388

Johni Blankenship, MMC **Borough Clerk**

LAYDOWN

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk ()

DATE:

September 19, 2017

RE:

Amendment to the Precinct Boards for the October 3, 2017 Regular Municipal

Election and Possible Mayoral Run-Off Election on October 24, 2017

As indicated in our previous memo, the remaining election boards have been determined. Please amend our previous worker list to include the following:

Precinct Name	Name of Election Worker
Funny River No. 2	Karen Hatfield
	Ryann Runion
	Stephanie Snyder
	Connie Taplin
	Vicki Thompson
Sterling No. 2	Michelle Gabriel
	Anita Merkes

Thank you.